FDC nCompass - MC Matrix April 2015
Page 1 of 4
nCompass MC Multiloop Control System,
 Specifications, Part Number Matrix
 April 2015
What is nCompass MC?
The nCompass MC Control system combines all of the features of typical loop controllers, video/chart recorders
and data logging systems into a single, intuitive device.  nCompass provides a 4.3” color touch screen interface

FDC nCompass - MC Matrix April 2015
Page 2 of 4
How to Order
nCompass MC is ordered as 3 to 12 components dependent upon the number of control loops, one to ten.
(1) Power Input
  1: 11 to 36 VDC
(2) Sound Output
  0: None
(3) SD Card Slot
  1: Yes
(4) Ethernet
1: Yes
(5) Network
  0: None
(6) Software
0:    None
(7) Enclosure
0:    Standard
(8) Special
B:    Black Overlay
(9) Special
N:    Neutral Overlay (no name/logo)
Cable:  Display to B42 Control Board
CA2011-3D: Cable (10ft) from Display to B42 controller.
  Note: Consult factory for other lengths & options)
Display Power Supply (input 100-240VAC / Output 24VDC)
DIN Rail Mount: PS5R-SB24: 15W power supply
Open Frame:  PS3X-B24AFC: 15W power supply
Note:  Either of the above will power the FDC-0450 touch screen display
USB Memory Stick
UDF115-2GB: (2GB High Capacity USB Memory Stick (3VDC))
System Reset Timer
GE1A-C10HA110/SR2P-06: Reset Timer and socket (DIN Rail)
Note: Timer is recommended for proper system restart due to
momentary power interruptions (<500ms) which can erroneous
operation.
     Relays for Dual Loop with Guaranteed Soak/Holdback
     RJ2S-CL-A120:    DPTD Relay 8A 120VAC
     SJ2S-05BW:         DIN socket relay for RJ2 relay
B42 Programming Display Board
B42 Display Board 300 mm cable:   3020B42-00300A-00/300
B42 Display Board 1000mm cable:  3020B42-00300A-00/1K
Printed Operators Manual
Part Number    (Orion-nCompass_MC_i4.3_User_Manual.pdf)
FDC-Orion nCompass MC i4.3 User Manual
Printed Configuration Manual
Part Number    (Orion-nCompass_MC_i4.3_Config_Manual.pdf)
FDC-Orion nCompass MC i4.3 Configuration Manual
Printed Communication Reference Manual
Part Number   (Orion-nCompass_MC_i4.3_Comm Reference.pdf)
FDC-Orion nCompass MC i4.3 Communication Reference
Manual
USB Cables & Accessories
IStick-4X-CVR   USB Panel Mount Adapter-Nema4x
USB Cable/Panel Consult factory for referral to low cost cables
nCompass MC Sample Part Numbers
(minimum of 3 component part numbers is required; (1) display, (2) firmware, (3) loop #1)
(dual loop shown)
Item # Product  Sample Part Number    Description
   1  Display   FDC-0450-1011-000BN   4.3” display, MC software, 11-36 VDC power input, SD slot, Ethernet,
standard enclosure
   2  MC Firmware SD-MC       MC Loop Control Firmware (inserted into display SD slot)
   3  Loop #1  B42-4166-11D0 -CA    90-250VAC power input, T/C or RTD input, output #1 1A Triac,
   12 Loop #10    B42-4366-11D0 -CJ    90-250VAC power input, mA input, output #1 1A Triac,
output #2 1A Triac, output #3 relay, output #4 relay, comms, no display
Options
Power Supply PS5R-SB24     85-264VAC power input, Output 24VDC 15W (0.6A)
Cable  CA2011-3D      Cable from display to B42 (DB25 connector (display),
twisted pair leads (B42), shielded (10ft)
Item #1       Model FDC - 0450 4.3” Color Touch Screen
  FDC - 0450 –
               Order Matrix #             1          2           3          4          5          6          7          8          9
  1 0 1 1 0 0 0 B N